

City of Beloit Police Department

David B. Zibolski Chief of Police 100 State Street Beloit, WI 53511 Administration: (608) 364-6807

MEDIA RELEASE

Date: September 7, 2016 For Additional Information Contact: Captain Dan Molland <u>mollandd@beloitwi.gov</u> 608-364-6812

September 7, 2016 – In furtherance of our community policing strategy, the Beloit Police Department has implemented new drug investigation procedures in cooperation with Greater Beloit Area Crime Stoppers. The new process will allow the department to investigate all drug complaints and provide feedback to the community. The new procedure is possible with our strong partnership and utilization of the same software system as Greater Beloit Area Crime Stoppers.

I have a drug complaint what do I do? To file a drug complaint, please visit our website at beloitwi.gov and go to the police department section. Click on submit information on a crime or drug information, this will direct you to P3tips.com by going to <u>https://www.p3tips.com</u>. Please provide as much information as possible such as description of subjects involved, locations, vehicles, time of day occurring, etc. This will allow officers to conduct a drug investigation. We encourage you to leave your contact information so your area officer can obtain further information and provide feedback on the investigation.

What happens to my tip? Beloit Police Department Officers have a guardian mindset and this is the basis for our values. Upon receiving your tip, an area officer is assigned to conduct an investigation and works in conjunction with area drug units, neighborhood residents and area officers to collaborate on identifying and resolving the activity. The department continues to provide officers with current drug trends and investigative strategies.

The Beloit Police Department is focused on a multidisciplinary approach to illegal drug use in the community. This includes a collaborative effort to reduce drug use and drug availability in the City of Beloit. The police department will collaborate with community agencies and service provides to provide the right resources for the situation and foster sustainable changes.

If you have any questions, please contact Captain Dan Molland .

Captain Dan Molland